- 1 / 21 -(SCP69N4 / 6EN4-GL)
Specification : TS-S03D182B
March, 2005
Technical Specification
for
Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP)
             SCP69N4-GL-#N-xx (No Diagnostic Monitoring)
  SCP6EN4-GL-#N-xx (Diagnostic Monitoring with External Calibration)

the appropriate procedure should be taken to prevent illegal exportation.
This module must be handled, used and disposed of according to your company's safe working practice.
17. Ordering Information
Warning
Do not put this product or components of this product into your mouth. This product contains material harmful to health.
Caution.
Dispose this product or equipment including this product properly as an industrial waste according to the regulations.
Type Actuator Tx Fault Tx Shutdow n on Tx Fault Part Number on Label
A Bail Latched No SCP6 a N4-GL-AN- c  d
B Bail Not Latched No SCP6 a N4-GL-BN- c  d
C Bail Latched Yes SCP6 a N4-GL-CN- c  d
X MSA Latched Yes SCP6 a N4-GL-XN- c  d
Y MSA Not Latched No SCP6 a N4-GL-YN- c  d
Z MSA Latched No SCP6 a N4-GL-ZN- c  d
bSCP6    N4 - GL -    N-
                                              Actuator and Tx Fault Type
a c d
Diagnostic Monitor / Calibration type
    9: No Diagnostic Monitoring
                                 E: Diagnostic Monitoring with External Calibration
27: 1270nm
29: 1290nm
31: 1310nm
33: 1330nm
35: 1350nm
37: 1370nm
39: 1390nm
41: 1410nm
43: 1430nm
45: 1450nm
47: 1470nm
49: 1490nm
51: 1510nm
53: 1530nm
55: 1550nm
57: 1570nm
59: 1590nm
61: 1610nm
Wavelength
15. Laser Safety
This product uses a semiconductor laser system and the product with
center wavelength λc(41) to λc(61) is a laser class 1 product acceptable
FDA, complies with 21CFR 1040. 10 and 1040.11. Also this product  is a
laser class 1 product acceptable IEC 60825.
- 21 / 21 -(SCP69N4 / 6EN4-GL)
Specification : TS-S03D182B
March, 2005
18. Bail Color
19. For  More Information
U.S.A.
ExceLight Communications
4021 Stirrup Creek Drive, Suite 200 Durham, NC 27703  USA
Tel. +1-919-361-1600 / Fax. +1-919-361-1619
E-mail: info@excelight.com
Europe
Sumitomo Electric Europe Ltd.
220  Centennial Park, Elstree, Herts, WD6 3SL  UK
Tel. +44-208-953-8681 / Fax. +44-208-207-5950
E-mail: photonics@sumielectric.com
Japan
Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
1  Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama,  244-8588  Japan
Tel. +81-45-853-7154 / Fax. +81-45-851-1932
E-mail: product-info@ppd.sei.co.jp